PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas E Coleman	02/07/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	dTEC Systems LLC	
Street Address:	3012 16th Avenue West	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98119	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5582734

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-205-8000 Email: bumbe@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: Birch Stewart Kolasch & Birch LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3923-0109M
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James W. Hellwege

Total Attachments: 1

source=20070625AssignmentColemanToDTEC#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019466 FRAME: 0631 \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas E. Coleman, of 3012 16th Avenue West, Seattle,

Washington 98119, is the owner by previous assignment, of all right, title and interest in

U.S. Patent No. 5,582,734, based on application No. 08/123,160, filed September 14,

1993;

WHEREAS, dTEC Systems LLC, 3012 16th Avenue West, Seattle, Washington

98119, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said U.S. Patent

Application No. 08/123,160 and the invention therein described and claimed therein as

well as U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,582,734 which issued therefrom;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00)

lawful money of the United States and other valuable considerations, the receipt of and

sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, Thomas E. Coleman has sold, assigned

and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said dTEC Systems

LLC, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent

Application No. 08/123,160 and the invention therein contained, and said U.S. Letters

Patent No. 5,582,734, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations

thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued,

to be held and enjoyed by dTEC Systems LLC, its successors and assigns the same as it

would have been held and enjoyed by Thomas E. Coleman, if this assignment and sale

had not been made.

Dated: February 7, 2007 By: 1 Wman 2. Coleman

Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

RECORDED: 06/25/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019466 FRAME: 0632